Plans of study for students who were admitted to a Life Sciences Plan after May 1, 2017

Life Sciences — Major (Science) — Bachelor of Science (Honours)

LISC-M-BSH

Subject: Administered by the Associate Dean, (Life Sciences and Biochemistry)

Plan: Consists of 72.0 units as described below.

Program: The Plan, with sufficient electives to total 120.0 units, will lead to a Bachelor of Science (Honours)

Degree.

1. Core (30.0 units)
A. 6.0 units in BIOL 102/3.0 and BIOL 103/3.0
B 6.0 units in CHEM 112/6.0
C. 6.0 units from BCHM 218/3.0 and (MICR 221/3.0 or MICR 271/3.0)
D 6.0 units in CHEM 281/3.0 and CHEM 282/3.0
E 6.0 units from (PHGY 215/3.0 and PHGY 216/3.0) or PHGY 210/6.0 or PHGY

214/6.0

2. Option (30.0 units)
A. 3.0 units from LISC_List_A at the 400 level or above
B 15.0 units from LISC_List_A at the 300 level or above
C. 6.0 units from LISC_List_A at the 200 level or above
D 6.0 units from LISC_List_A

3. Supporting | (12.0 units)
A. 6.0 units from PHYS 104/6.0; PHYS 106/6.0; PHYS 117/6.0 ; PHYS 118/6.0
B. 6.0 Units from MATH 120/6.0; MATH 121/6.0; (MATH 123/3.0 and MATH

124/3.0)

4. Additional Requirements
A. No more than 15.0 units chosen from LISC_List_A may be in PSYC or BIOL.
B. No more than 9.0 units from LISC_List_A may be BMED approved option courses.

5. Substitutions

6. Notes
A Students wishing to take upper-year PSYC courses as options should take PSYC 100/6.0 as an
’ elective.
B Students wishing to take 300- and 400- level BIOL courses as options must first take the
) prerequisite BIOL 205/3.0 as option under 2.C.
Students who have not previously taken any other courses from outside the Faculty of Arts and
C. Science are ahle tn take 11n tn 9 N 1inite nf annraved RMFN Nntinnc towardc their | 1ISC-M-RSH
degree. Students will be allowed to enrol in LISC equivalents of BMED courses
Students in the LISC Specialization Plan will be given priority for all 499 courses (ANAT
b 499/12.0, CANC 499/12.0, EPID 499/12.0, LISC 499/12.0, MICR 499/12.0, NSCI 499/12.0, PATH
’ 499/12.0, PGHY 499/12.0, PHAR 499/12.0, and REPD 499/12.0). Permission to take any of these
courses must be approved by the Associate Dean (Life Sciences and Biochemistry).
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Plans of study for students who were admitted to a Life Sciences Plan after May 1, 2017
Life Sciences — Minor (Science)

LISC-z
Subject: Administered by the Associate Dean, Life Sciences and Biochemistry
Plan: Consists of 48.0 units as described below.

Program: The Plan, in combination with a Major plan in another subject, and with sufficient electives, will lead to
an Honours Bachelors Degree.

Life Sciences — General (Science) — Bachelor of Science

LISC-G-BSC
Subject: Administered by the Associate Dean, Life Sciences and Biochemistry
Plan: Consists of 48.0 units as described below.

Program: The Plan, with sufficient electives to total 90.0 units, will lead to a Bachelor of Science Degree.

1. Core (24.0 units)
A. 6.0 units in BIOL 102/3.0 and BIOL 103/3.0
B. 6.0 units from CHEM 112/6.0 or (CHEM 113/3.0 and CHEM 114/3.0)
C. 3.0 units in CHEM 281/3.0
D 3.0 units from PHAR 230/3.0 or PHAR 270/3.0
E 6.0 units from (PHGY 215/3.0 and PHGY 216/3.0) or PHGY 210/6.0 or PHGY
214/6.0
2. Option (18.0 units)
A. 12.0 units from LISC_List_B at the 200 level or above
B. 6.0 units from LISC_List_B

3. Supporting | (0.0 units)

4. Additional Requirements (6.0 units)

Minimum of an additional 6.0 units in the physical and natural sciences or mathematics, from
ASC_Science.

No more than 12.0 units in BIOL or 3.0 units in NURS 100 and 6.0 units in BIOL may be used
from LISC_ List_B.

A.

5. Substitutions

6. Notes
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Plans of study for students who were admitted to a Life Sciences Plan after May 1, 2017

Life Sciences — Specialization (Science) — Bachelor of Science (Honours)
LISC-P-BSH

[----]-O (where [----] is a Life Science SubPlan).
Subject: Administered by the Associate Dean, (Life Sciences and Biochemistry).
Plan: Consists of 57.0 core units and 27.0 — 42.0 units in one Sub-Plan, as described below.

Program: The Plan, with sufficient electives to total 120.0 units, will lead to a Bachelor of Science (Honours) Degree.

1. Core (57.0 units)
A. 6.0 units in BIOL 102/3.0 and BIOL 103/3.0
B. 6.0 units in CHEM 112/6.0
C. 6.0 units from MATH 120/6.0; MATH 121/6.0; (MATH 123/3.0 and MATH
124/3.0)
D 6.0 units from PHYS 104/6.0; PHYS 106/6.0; PHYS 117/6.0; PHYS 118/6.0
E 6.0 units in ANAT 215/3.0 and ANAT 216/3.0 ; ANAT100/3.0; ANAT 380/3.0
F. 3.0 units in BCHM 218/3.0
G 6.0 units in CHEM 281/3.0 and CHEM 282/3.0
H 3.0 units in MICR 221/3.0 or MICR 271/3.0
} 6.0 units from (;21?;515/3.0 and PHGY 216/3.0) or PHGY 210/6.0 or PHGY
1. 3.0 units from STAT 263/3.0 or BIOL 243/3.0 or STAM 200/3.0
K. 3.0 units in PHAR 340/3.0 or PHAR 370/3.0
L. 3.0 units from MICR at the 300 level; MICR 400-454/3.0; MICR 461/3.0
2.Sub-Plans | (27.0-42.0 units) |
i. Core (24.0 units)
. 9.0 units in | BCHM 310/9.0
b. 3.0 units in from pHAR 450/3.0 or PHAR 380/3.0
ANAT 499/12.0; EPID 499/12.0; LISC 499/12.0; MICR
c. 12.0 units from 499/12.0; NSCI 499/12.0; PATH 499/12.0; PHGY

499/12.0; PHAR 499/12.0; REPD 499/12.0

ii. Option | (15.0 units)
a. 9.0 units from LISC_List_C at the 300 level or above
b. 6.0 units from LISC_List_C at the 200 level or above
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i. Core (6.0 units)

a. 6.0 units from ‘ (BCHM 315/3.0 and BCHM 316/3.0) or BCHM 310/9.0

ii. Option | (21.0 units)

a. 12.0 units from LISC_List_D; LISC_Labs_E at the 400 level or above

b. 9.0 units from LISC_List_D; LISC_Labs_E

iii. Additional Requirements

a. 6.0 units must be from LISC_Labs_E
i. Core (27.0 units)
a. 9.0 units in BCHM 310/9.0
b. 3.0 units in CANC 440/3.0
c. 3.0 units in from PHAR 450/3.0 or PHAR 380/3.0
d. 12.0 units in ‘ CANC 499/12.0

ii. Option | (12.0 units)

a. 6.0 units from LISC_List_F at the 400 level
b. 6.0 units from LISC_List_F
i. Core (33.0 units)
a. 9.0 units in BCHM 310/9.0
b. 3.0 units in PHGY 355/3.0
C. 6.0 units from CRSS 453/3.0; CRSS 454/3.0; CRSS 456/3.0; CRSS 498/3.0
d. 3.0 units in from PHAR 450/3.0 or PHAR 380/3.0
. ANAT 499/12.0; PATH 499/12.0; PHAR 499/12.0; PHGY
e. 12.0 units from 499/12.0
ii. Option (9.0 units)
a. 9.0 units from ‘ LISC_List_G
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i. Core (33.0 units) 30 .0 units

9.0 units in BCHM 310/9.0
b. 6.0 9.0units in DDHT 459/3.0, DDHT 460/3.0, PHAR 416/3.0 ; PHAR 480/3.0
c. 3.0 units in from PHAR 450/3.0 or PHAR 380/3.0 _
ANAT 499/12.0; EPID 499/12.0; MICR 499/12.0; NSCI
d. 12.0 units from 499/12.0; PATH 499/12.0; PHGY 499/12.0; PHAR

499/12.0; REPD 499/12.0

ii. Option (9.0 units)

a. 3.0 units from LISC_List_J
b. 6.0 units from LISC_List_K at the 200 level or above
i. Core (27.0 units)
a. 9.0 units in BCHM 310/9.0
b. 3.0 units from NSCI 323/3.0; NSCI 324/3.0; NSCI 322/3.0
c. 3.0 units in from PHAR 450/3.0 or PHAR 380/3.0
d. 12.0 units in ‘ NSCI 499/12.0

ii. Option | (15.0 units)
a. 6.0 units from LISC_List_L at the 400 level
b. 9.0 units from LISC_List_L

3. Supporting | (0.0 units)

4. Additional Requirements

Students may take no more than one course from: ANAT 499/12.0 or CANC 499/12.0 or EPID
A 499/12.0 or LISC 499/12.0 or MICR 499/12.0 or NSCI 499/12.0 or PATH 499/12.0 or PHGY
499/12.0 or PHAR 499/12.0 or REPD 499/12.0

5. Substitutions

6. Notes

PSYC 100/6.0 is a prerequisite for all higher-level psychology courses. Some psychology courses
A. listed as approved science options have limited enrolments and may not be available to Life
Sciences students.

Students wishing to take 300- and 400-level BIOL courses as options must first take the

B.

prerequisite BIOL 205/3.0 as an option.

Students who have not previously taken any other courses from outside the Faculty of Arts and
C. Science are able to take up to 9.0 units of approved BMED Options towards their LISC-P-BSH

degree.
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Life Sciences Course Lists

The following lists contain courses offered through other Departments. In accordance with Academic Regulation
2.5 (Access to Classes), students do not have enrolment priority in all of these courses. Access to these courses
may only be made available during the Open Enrolment period, and then only if space permits.

ASC_Science

Natural and Physical Science Courses

ASTR;

ANAT;

BCHM;

BIOL;

BIOM;

BMED 270/3.0; BMED 370/3.0; BMED 372/3.0; BMED 380/3.0; BMED 381/3.0; BMED 383/3.0; BMED 384/3.0;
BMED 470/3.0; BMED 473/3.0; BMED 480/3.0; BMED 482/3.0; BMED 483/3.0;

CANC;

CHEE 209/3.0;

CHEM;

CISC;

COGS;

COMM 162/3.0;

COMP;

CRSS;

DDHT

ECON 250/3.0;

ENSC 201/3.0; ENSC 301/3.0; ENSC 307/3.0; ENSC 320/3.0; ENSC 407/3.0; ENSC 425/3.0; ENSC 471/3.0; ENSC
480/3.0; ENSC 481/3.0;

EPID;

GEOL;

GLPH 472/3.0;

GPHY_Physical;

GPHY_Tech/Methods;

HLTH 230/3.0; HLTH 331/3.0;

KNPE 125/3.0; KNPE 153/3.0; KNPE 225/3.0; KNPE 227/3.0; KNPE 251/3.0; KNPE 254/3.0; KNPE 255/3.0; KNPE
261/3.0; KNPE 327/3.0; KNPE 339/3.0; KNPE 354/3.0; KNPE 355/3.0; KNPE 425/3.0; KNPE 427/3.0; KNPE 429/3.0;
KNPE 439/3.0; KNPE 450/3.0; KNPE 454/3.0; KNPE 455/3.0; KNPE 459/3.0; KNPE 493/3.0

LISC;

MATH;

MICR;

NSCI;

NURS 323/3.0; NURS 324/3.0;

PATH;

PHAR;

PHGY;

PHYS;

POLS 385/3.0;

PSYC 100/6.0; PSYC 101/3.0; PSYC 103/3.0; PSYC 202/3.0; PSYC 203/3.0; PSYC 205/3.0; PSYC 215/3.0; PSYC
221/3.0; PSYC 271/3.0, PSYC 300/6.0; PSYC 301/3.0; PSYC 302/3.0; PSYC 450/3.0; PSYC 475/3.0; PSYC_Cluster_A;
REPD

SOCY 210/3.0; SOCY 211/3.0;

STAM; STAT

LISC Course Lists
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LISC_List_A

Options in the Life Science Major Plan

ANAT
BCHM
CANC
CRSS
DDHT
EPID
LISC
MICR
NSCI
PATH
PHAR
PHGY
REPD

*Excluding:
ANAT 270/3.0;
BCHM 270/3.0;
CANC 497/3.0;
MICR 270/3.0;
PHAR 270/3.0;
PHGY 170/3.0

any course
numbered 499

BIOL 205/3.0
BIOL 243/3.0
BIOL 321/3.0
BIOL 322/3.0
BIOL 330/3.0
BIOL 331/3.0
BIOL 334/3.0
BIOL 339/3.0
BIOL 350/3.0
BIOL 369/3.0
BIOL 401/3.0
BIOL 403/3.0
BIOL 404/3.0
BIOL 430/3.0
BIOL 441/3.0

BIOM 300/3.0

BMED 270/3.0
BMED 370/3.0
BMED 380/3.0
BMED 381/3.0
BMED 383/3.0
BMED 384/3.0
BMED 480/3.0
BMED 482/3.0
BMED 483/3.0

CHEM 213/3.0
CHEM 221/3.0
CHEM 222/3.0

CISC 271/3.0

HLTH 323/3.0

MATH 221/3.0
MATH 225/3.0
MATH 228/3.0
MATH 232/3.0
MATH 272/3.0

PHYS 206/3.0
PHYS 214/3.0
PHYS 216/3.0
PHYS 242/3.0
PHYS 274/3.0

PSYC 100/6.0
PSYC 205/3.0
PSYC 215/3.0
PSYC 235/6.0
PSYC 236/3.0
PSYC 251/3.0
PSYC 271/3.0
PSYC 305/3.0
PSYC 323/3.0
PSYC 333/3.0
PSYC 353/3.0
PSYC 355/3.0
PSYC 360/3.0
PSYC 370/3.0
PSYC 371/3.0
PSYC 398/3.0
PSYC 420/3.0
PSYC 422/3.0
PSYC 435/3.0
PSYC 457/3.0
PSYC 470/3.0
PSYC 471/3.0
PSYC 473/3.0
PSYC475/3.0

STAT 263/3.0
STAT 361/3.0
STAT 460/3.0

LISC Course Lists
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LISC_List_B
Options in the Life Science General/Minor Plan
BIOL 205/3.0
ANAT BIOL 243/3.0 BIOM 300/3.0 HLTH 102/3.0
BCHM BIOL 321/3.0 HLTH 230/3.0
EPID BIOL 322/3.0 CHEM 282/3.0 HLTH 237/3.0 NSCI 323/3.0
LISC BIOL 330/3.0 CHEM 285/3.0 HLTH 331/3.0 NSCI 324/3.0
MICR BIOL 331/3.0
PHAR BIOL 334/3.0 ENSC 201/3.0 NURS 100/3.0
PHGY BIOL 339/3.0
PATH 310/3.0
STAT 263/3.0
LISC_List_C

Options in the Biomedical Discovery Sub-plan

ANAT

BCHM

CANC

CHEM at the 200 level
CRSS

DDHT

EPID

LISC

MATH at the 200 level
MICR

NSCI

PATH

PHAR

PHGY

REPD

PHYS at the 200 level
STAT at the 200 level
*Excluding:

ANAT 270/3.0;
BCHM 270/3.0;
MICR 270/3.0;

PHAR 270/3.0

BIOL 205/3.0
BIOL 321/3.0
BIOL 322/3.0
BIOL 330/3.0
BIOL 331/3.0
BIOL 334/3.0
BIOL 339/3.0
BIOL 350/3.0
BIOL 369/3.0
BIOL 401/3.0
BIOL 403/3.0
BIOL 404/3.0
BIOL 430/3.0

BIOL 441/3.0

BIOM 300/3.0

BMED 270/3.0
BMED 370/3.0
BMED 380/3.0
BMED 381/3.0
BMED 383/3.0
BMED 384/3.0
BMED 480/3.0
BMED 482/3.0
BMED 483/3.0

HLTH 323/3.0

PSYC 205/3.0
PSYC 215/3.0
PSYC 271/3.0
PSYC 305/3.0
PSYC 323/3.0
PSYC 326/3.0
PSYC 360/3.0
PSYC 370/3.0
PSYC 371/3.0
PSYC 470/3.0
PSYC 471/3.0
PSYC 501/9.0
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LISC_List_D

Options in the Biomedical Sciences Sub-plan

ANAT 416/3.0
ANAT 417/3.0

BCHM 310/9.0
BCHM 313/3.0
BCHM 315/3.0
BCHM 316/3.0
BCHM 410/3.0
BCHM 411/3.0
BCHM 432/3.0

BIOM 300/3.0

BIOL 205/3.0
BIOL 321/3.0
BIOL 322/3.0
BIOL 330/3.0
BIOL 331/3.0
BIOL 334/3.0
BIOL 339/3.0
BIOL 350/3.0
BIOL 401/3.0
BIOL 403/3.0
BIOL 404/3.0
BIOL 430/3.0
BIOL 431/3.0
BIOL 433/3.0
BIOL 441/3.0
BIOL 445/3.0

BMED 270/3.0
BMED 370/3.0
BMED 380/3.0
BMED 381/3.0
BMED 383/3.0
BMED 384/3.0
BMED 480/3.0
BMED 482/3.0
BMED 483/3.0

CANC 440/3.0

CRSS 453/3.0
CRSS 454/3.0
CRSS 456/3.0
CRSS 498/3.0

DDHT 459/3.0
DDHT 460/3.0

EPID 301/3.0

LISC 270/3.0
LISC 271/3.0
LISC 373/3.0
LISC 383/3.0
LISC 385/3.0

LISC 300/3.0
LISC 426/3.0

MICR 320/3.0
MICR 360/3.0
MICR 450/3.0
MICR 451/3.0
MICR 452/3.0
MICR 455/6.0
MICR 461/3.0

MICR 383/3.0

NSCI 322/3.0
NSCI 323/3.0
NSCI 324/3.0
NSCI 401/3.0
NSCI 414/3.0
NSCI 422/3.0
NSCI 429/3.0
NSCI 444/3.0

PATH 310/3.0
PATH 410/3.0
PATH 425/3.0
PATH 430/3.0

REPD 372/3.0
REPD 416/3.0
REPD 473/3.0

PHAR 340/3.0
PHAR 450/3.0
PHAR 416/3.0

PHGY 350/3.0
PHGY 424/3.0
PHGY 444/3.0
PHGY 494/3.0

PSYC 326/3.0
PSYC 470/3.0
PSYC 471/3.0
PSYC 473/3.0
PSYC 475/3.0

STAT 361/3.0
STAT 460/3.0

LISC 483/3.0
LISC 471/3.0
LISC 493/3.0
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LISC_Labs_E

Laboratory Options in the Biomedical Sciences Sub-plan

BIOL 205/3.0 (if
taken in or before BMED 384/3.0
ANAT 309/3.0 2018-19) EPID 401/3.0 ANAT 499/12.0
BIOL 212/3.0
ANAT 312/3.0 BIOL 321/3.0 PSYC 305/3.0
ANAT 315/3.0 BIOL 322/3.0 PSYC 323/3.0 EPID 499/12.0
ANAT 316/3.0 BIOL 330/3.0 LISC 390/3.0 PSYC 360/3.0 LISC 499/12.0
ANAT 409/3.0 BIOL 331/3.0 LISC 391/3.0 PSYC371/3.0 MICR 499/12.0
BIOL 334/3.0 NSCI 499/12.0
BIOL 401/3.0 MICR 435/3.0 PATH 499/12.0
BCHM 421/3.0 BIOL 403/3.0 MICR 436/3.0 PHAR 499/12.0
BCHM 422/3.0 BIOL 404/3.0 NSCl 433/3.0 PHGY 499/12.0
BCHM 442/3.0 BIOL 441/3.0
LISC_List_F
Options in the Cancer Research Sub-plan
CANC 380/3.0
BCHM 410/3.0 CHEM 311/3.0 MICR 360/3.0 PATH 310/3.0 PHAR 416/3.0
BCHM 411/3.0 CISC 333/3.0 MICR 436/3.0 PATH 425/3.0 PHGY 350/3.0
BCHM 432/3.0 EPID 301/3.0 MICR 450/3.0
BIOL 205/3.0
BIOL 330/3.0 MICR 451/3.0 PSYC 332/3.0
BIOL 331/3.0 MICR 461/3.0
BIOL 4 .
OL 430/3.0 MICR 386/3.0
BIOL 441/3.0
LISC_List_G
Options in the Cardiorespiratory Sub-plan
BMED 270/3.0 EPID 301/3.0 LISC 270/3.0

CRSS 453/3.0
CRSS 454/3.0

HLTH 323/3.0
PHGY 350/3.0
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LISC_List_J

Options in the Drug Development and Human Toxicology Sub-plan

Some of these courses may also appear on LISC_List_K. They may only be used to fulfill requirements from one list.

CANC 440/3.0

CHEM 213/3.0
CHEM 222/3.0

CRSS 454/3.0
CRSS 456/3.0

EPID 301/3.0

NSCI 414/3.0

PATH 430/3.0

PATH 310/3.0

LISC 270/3.0
LISC 383/3.0

LISC_List_K

Options in the Drug Development and Human Toxicology Sub-

plan

Some of these courses may also appear on LISC_List_J. They may only be used to fulfill requirements from one list.

ANAT

BCHM

EPID

MICR

PATH

PHAR

PHGY

*Excluding:
ANAT 270/3.0;
BCHM 270/3.0;
MICR 270/3.0;
PHAR 270/3.0
PHGY 170/3.0

BIOL 205/3.0
BIOL 321/3.0
BIOL 322/3.0
BIOL 330/3.0
BIOL 331/3.0
BIOL 334/3.0
BIOL 339/3.0
BIOL 350/3.0
BIOL 401/3.0
BIOL 403/3.0
BIOL 404/3.0
BIOL 430/3.0
BIOL 441/3.0

BIOM 300/3.0

CHEM 213/3.0
CHEM 221/3.0
CHEM 222/3.0

MATH 221/3.0
MATH 225/3.0
MATH 228/3.0
MATH 232/3.0
MATH 271/3.0

STAT 268/3.0

NSCI 322/3.0
NSCI 323/3.0
NSCI 324/3.0
NSCI 422/3.0

PHYS 206/3.0
PHYS 214/3.0
PHYS 216/3.0
PHYS 242/3.0
PHYS 274/3.0

LISC 270/3.0
LISC 383/3.0

PSYC 205/3.0
PSYC 215/3.0
PSYC 271/3.0
PSYC 326/3.0
PSYC 370/3.0
PSYC 371/3.0
PSYC 375/3.0
PSYC 390/3.0
PSYC 395/3.0
PSYC 470/3.0
PSYC 471/3.0
PSYC 475/3.0
PSYC 501/9.0
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LISC_List_L

Options in the Neuroscience Sub-plan

ANAT 312/3.0

BIOL 445/3.0

LISC 300/3.0
LISC 426/3.0

NSCI 322/3.0

(NSCI 323/3.0 or

NSCI 324/3.0)

NSCI 401/3.0
NSCI 403/3.0
NSCI 414/3.0
NSClI 422/3.0
NSCI 429/3.0
NSCI 433/3.0
NSCI 444/3.0
NSCI 483/3.0
NSCI 491/3.0

PHGY 424/3.0
PHGY 494/3.0

PSYC 271/3.0

PSYC 370/3.0
PSYC 371/3.0
PSYC 398/3.0
PSYC 399/3.0

PSYC 470/3.0
PSYC 471/3.0

PSYC 473/3.0
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